As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 190

Senator Brenner

Cosponsors: Senators Craig, Kunze, Maharath

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The Ohio State University women's golf team as the 2019 Big Ten Conference Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize The Ohio State	2
University women's golf team on winning the 2019 Big Ten	3
Conference Championship; and	4
WHEREAS, A noteworthy group of young women, The Ohio State	5
University women's golf team is comprised of excellent athletes	6
who worked collectively to showcase the talents of their	7
exceptional squad. The Buckeyes trained diligently, combining the	8
stamina and drive of a seasoned group of leaders, and as a result,	9
they won this year's Big Ten Conference Championship; and	10
WHEREAS, The members of The Ohio State University women's	11
golf team have epitomized the power, poise, and precision that	12
befit true champions. To their credit, Coach Therese Hession and	13
Assistant Coach Stacy Snider have guided the golfers with	14
unwavering expertise and encouragement, and they merit	15
enthusiastic praise for coaxing admirable performances out of the	16
Buckeyes in each competitive outing. Despite sometimes grueling	17
pressure, the Buckeyes have consistently maintained their	18
composure and morale, exhibiting strength, speed, and agility in	19
every challenging encounter; and	20
WHEREAS, Time and again, the members of The Ohio State	21
University women's golf team have risen to the occasion, amply	22
demonstrating their unflagging determination, and their impressive	23
maturity and finesse have gained them widespread respect, even	24

S. R. No. 190 As Introduced	Page 2
among their most daunting rivals. They are certainly deserving of this crown; therefore be it	25 26
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	e 28
to The Ohio State University women's golf team as the 2019 Big Ter	n 29
Champion and honor all those involved with this noteworthy	30
program; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Ohio State University	y 33
women's golf team.	34